
 CONTRACT# CIP/190002 
 

1 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR DRAINAGE REHABILITATION  

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR DRAINAGE REHABILITATION 

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (“Second Amendment”) is entered into by and between CITY OF 

OCALA, a Florida municipal corporation (“City”), and MARION ROCK, INC., a for-profit 

corporation duly organized and authorized to do business in the State of Florida (EIN# 59-

3402323) (“Contractor”). 

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2019, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Drainage 

Rehabilitation Improvement Program (the “Original Agreement”), City of Ocala Contract Number: 

CIP/190002; and 

 WHEREAS, on April 27, 2021, City and Contractor entered into the First Amendment to 

Agreement for Drainage Rehabilitation Improvement Program (“First Amendment”) extending the 

term of the Original Agreement from May 9, 2021 to May 8, 2022, and amending Exhibit B – 

Price Proposal; and 

 WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to further revise certain line items in Exhibit B – 

Price Proposal.  

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of each of the foregoing recitals and the following 

mutual covenants, conditions and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, City and Contractor agree as follows:   

1. RECITALS.  City and Contractor hereby represent and warrant that the Recitals set forth above 

are true and correct.   

2. INCORPORATION OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT.  The Original Agreement between City and 

Contractor, as amended, is hereby incorporated by reference as if set forth herein in its 

entirety and remains in full force and effect, except for those terms and conditions expressly 

amended by this Second Amendment.  

3. AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT B – PRICE PROPOSAL. The document attached to the Original 

Agreement as Exhibit B – Price Proposal, as amended, is hereby deleted and replaced, in its 

entirety, with the document attached to this Second Amendment as Amended Exhibit B – 

Price Proposal.    

 

 

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



 CONTRACT# CIP/190002 
 

2 

4. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this Second Amendment 

shall be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when 

received if by facsimile transmission with a confirming copy mailed by registered or certified 

mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested. Notices can be concurrently delivered by 

email. All notices shall be addressed to the respective parties as follows: 

If to Contractor:   Marion Rock, Inc. 

     Attn: Ryan Boutwell 

      5979 SE Maricamp Road 

      Ocala, Florida 34472 

     PH: 352-687-2083                    

     E-mail: ryan.marionrock75@gmail.com 

 

If to City of Ocala:   Tiffany L. Kimball, Contracting Officer 

     City of Ocala, City Hall 

     110 SE Watula Avenue, 3rd Floor 

     Ocala, Florida 34471 

     PH:  352-629-8366    FAX:  352-690-2025 

     Email:  tkimball@ocalafl.org 

 

Copy to:    Robert W. Batsel, Jr. 

     Gilligan, Gooding, Batsel, & Anderson, P.A.  

     1531 SE 36th Avenue 

     Ocala, Florida 34471 

     PH:  352-867-7707     FAX:  352-867-0237 

     Email:  rbatsel@ocalalaw.com 

 

5. COUNTERPARTS. This Second Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which 

shall be an original and all of which shall constitute the same instrument.   

6. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE(S). Contractor, if and by offering an electronic signature in any 

form whatsoever, will accept and agree to be bound by said electronic signature to all terms 

and conditions of this Second Amendment. Further, a duplicate or copy of the Second 

Amendment that contains a duplicated or non-original signature will be treated the same as 

an original, signed copy of this original Second Amendment for all purposes. 

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



 CONTRACT# CIP/190002 
 

3 

7. LEGAL AUTHORITY. Each person signing this Second Amendment on behalf of either party 

individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this Second Amendment 

on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such party 

with respect to all provisions contained in this Second Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment on 

___________________________. 

 

ATTEST: 

 

CITY OF OCALA 

 

 

_______________________________________________ 

Angel B. Jacobs

City Clerk 

 

 

_____________________________________________ 

Ken Whitehead 

Assistant City Manager 

 

Approved as to form and legality: 

 

 

_______________________________________________ 

Robert W. Batsel, Jr. 

City Attorney 

 

MARION ROCK, INC. 
 

 

 

__________________________________________ 
 

 

 

By: ______________________________________ 
                           (Printed Name) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Title:  ____________________________________ 
               (Vice President or higher) 

 

 

11 / 02 / 2021

Marion Rock,
Inc.

VP

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Exhibit A   

G-03 EA 1,030.00$      

G-04 HR 669.50$        

G-05-1 DAY 669.50$        

G-05-2 HR 257.50$        

G-06 LF 5.15$           

G-07 LF 10.30$          

G-08 EA 309.00$        

G-09 SY 20.60$          

G-10 SY 20.60$          

G-11 CY 5.15$           

G-12-1 CY 22.15$          

G-12-2 CY 45.32$          

G-14 CY 31.83$          

G-15 SY 1.03$           

G-16 DRA DEWATERING LS 3,090.00$      

G-17-1 CY 27.81$          

G-17-2 CY 11.85$          

G-18 SY 4.64$           

G-19-1 SY 14.42$          

G-19-2 SY 16.48$          

G-20-1 CY 66.95$          

G-20-2 LS 3,090.00$      

G-21-1 SY 10.04$          

G-21-2 SY 56.65$          

G-22 LF 6.18$           

G-23-1 CY 185.40$        

G-23-2 HR 417.15$        

G-24 GAL 21.12$          

G-25-1 SY 4.64$           

G-25-2 ASPHAULT PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY 23.38$          

G-26 SY 46.35$          

G-31 SY 92.70$          

G-32-1 TN 195.70$        

G-32-2 TN 195.70$        

G-33 LF 515.00$        

G-34-1 EA 412.00$        

G-34-2 EA 412.00$        

G-34-3 EA 412.00$        

G-34-4 EA 412.00$        

G-35-1 EA 288.40$        

G-35-2 EA 272.95$        

G-35-3 EA 623.15$        

CONRETE PUMP

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION TRACKING PAD

STABALIZE SUBGRADE AND SUB-BASE

LIMEROCK BASE 6"

REVISED 10-8-2021

ITB# CIP 190002 Drainage Rehabilitation Improvement Program

GRADING

REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 

LIMEROCK BASE 12"

#57 STONE 

REMOVE & RELOCATE MAILBOXES

CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LIGHT 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING - HEAVY

EXCAVATION 

   GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL

EMERGENCY AFTER HOURS CALL OUT 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL

TREE PROTECTION/CONSTRUCTION FENCE

PROJECT SIGN  

ASPHAULY PAVEMENT SUPERPAVE 12.5

ROADWAY GAURDRAIL 

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE 

REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 

IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL, CLAY MATERIAL FOR SINKHOLE REPAIR

CONSTRUCTION OF  BERM

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

CONCRETE FILL

ASPHAULT COATINGS 

ASPHAULT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 

TEMPORARY ASPHAULT MILLINGS

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN

DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4 

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR 

ASPHAULT MILLING AND REPLACEMENT 

ASPHAULT PAVEMENT SUPERPAVE 9.5

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-1

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-35-4 EA 360.50$        

G-36 PS 257.50$        

G-37 FT 77.25$          

G-38-1 LF 103.00$        

G-38-2 LF 103.00$        

G-38-3 LF 154.50$        

G-39-1 PI 10,969.50$    

G-39-2 PI 10,042.50$    

G-39-3 PI 11,845.00$    

G-39-4 PI 2,678.00$      

G-39-5 PI 4,017.00$      

G-40 EA 1,236.00$      

G-41 EA 1,030.00$      

G-42 EA 1,030.00$      

STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION

G-43-1 EA  $     2,385.10 

G-43-2 EA  $     3,706.87 

G-43-3 EA  $     5,358.15 

G-43-4 EA  $     6,569.95 

G-43-5 EA  $     4,448.83 

G-43-6 EA  $     6,858.60 

G-43-7 EA  $   10,047.98 

G-43-8 EA  $   12,575.24 

G-43-9 7' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 0'-6' EA  $     7,175.01 

G-43-10 7' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 6'-12' EA  $   10,427.32 
G-44-1 EA 4,315.45$      

G-44-2 EA 5,443.55$      

G-44-3 EA 7,591.00$      

G-44-4 EA 9,213.35$      

G-44-5 EA  $     2,762.34 

G-44-6 EA  $     3,702.72 

G-44-7 EA  $     6,436.80 

G-44-8 EA  $     7,340.87 

G-44-9 EA  $     3,595.25 

G-44-10 EA  $     4,918.30 

G-44-11 EA  $     6,785.38 

G-44-12 EA  $     8,986.56 

G-44-13 EA  $     3,559.51 

G-44-14 EA  $     4,723.47 

G-44-15 EA  $     6,755.22 

G-44-16 EA  $     8,952.11 

G-44-17 EA 2,060.00$      

G-44-18 EA  $     3,128.85 

G-44-19 EA  $     4,836.37 

G-44-20 EA  $     6,789.52 

G-44-21 EA 2,060.00$      

G-44-22 EA  $     2,971.62 

PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, RELOCATE

4' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 0'-6'

4' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 6'-12'

4' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 12'-18'

4' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 18'-24'

6' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 0'-6'

6' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 6'-12

6' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 12'-18'

6' DIA. STORMWATER MANHOLE 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE STORMWATER MANHOLE, 0'-6'  

REMOVE & REPLACE STORMWATER MANHOLE, 6'-12'  

REMOVE & REPLACE STORMWATER MANHOLE, 12'-18'  

REMOVE & REPLACE STORMWATER MANHOLE, 18'-24'

TYPE C STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE C STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE C STORMWATER INLET,12'-18'

TYPE C STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE D STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6' 

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F & I, SINGLE POINT, DIAGONAL

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F & I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F & I, TWO POINT, BOX

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST, TWO POINT, BOX

SIGNAL CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL UNDERGROUND

SIGNAL CONDUIT, F & I, UNDERGROUND-JACKED

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE

RUMBLE STRIPES

GROUNDING ELECTRODE

SIGNAL CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, SAWCUT & PLACE UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT

PULL & JUNCTION BOX, F & I, PULL BOX

PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, INSTALL 

TYPE D STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE D STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE D STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE E STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE E STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE E STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE E STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 1 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 1 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE 1 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 1 STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 2 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 2 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-2

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-44-23 EA  $     4,836.37 

G-44-24 EA  $     6,789.52 

G-44-25 EA 2,060.00$      

G-44-26 EA  $     2,971.62 

G-44-27 EA  $     4,836.37 

G-44-28 EA  $     6,789.52 

G-44-29 EA 1,828.25$      

G-44-30 EA 2,760.40$      

G-44-31 EA  $     4,609.99 

G-44-32 EA  $     6,127.23 

G-44-33 EA  $     2,172.76 

G-44-34 EA  $     3,157.83 

G-44-35 EA  $     4,980.07 

G-44-36 EA  $     6,590.49 

G-44-37 EA  $     2,927.98 

G-44-38 EA  $     4,176.80 

G-44-39 EA  $     6,028.44 

G-44-40 EA  $     7,510.68 

G-45 EA 721.00$        

G-46-1 LF 26.78$          

G-46-2 LF 29.87$          

G-46-3 LF 41.20$          

G-46-4 LF 66.95$          

G-46-5 LF  $        27.79 

G-46-6 LF  $        28.82 

G-46-7 LF  $        37.01 

G-46-8 LF  $        42.31 

G-46-9 LF  $        33.23 

G-46-10 LF  $        34.28 

G-46-11 LF  $        42.35 

G-46-12 LF  $        48.17 

G-46-13 LF  $        44.93 

G-46-14 LF  $        46.73 

G-46-15 LF  $        54.40 

G-46-16 LF  $        60.01 

G-46-17 LF  $        61.35 

G-46-18 LF  $        63.41 

G-46-19 LF  $        70.83 

G-46-20 LF  $        76.85 

G-46-21 LF  $        78.31 

G-46-22 LF  $        80.88 

G-46-23 LF  $        87.06 

G-46-24 LF  $        93.24 

G-46-25 LF  $        94.65 

G-46-26 LF  $        99.80 

G-46-27 LF  $       103.92 

G-46-28 LF  $       109.84 

36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18-24'

42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

TYPE 6 STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 9 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 9 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE 9 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 9 STORMWATER INLET, 18-24'

STORMWATER MANHOLE COVER ADJUSTMENTS

12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

TYPE 4 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 4 STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 5 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 5 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE 5 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 5 STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 6 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 6 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

TYPE 6 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 2 STORMWATER INLET, 18'-24'

TYPE 2 STORMWATER INLET, 12'-18'

TYPE 4 STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'

TYPE 4 STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-3

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-46-29 LF  $       116.13 

G-46-30 LF  $       120.25 

G-46-31 LF  $       124.89 

G-46-32 LF  $       131.07 

G-46-33 LF  $        43.23 

G-46-34 LF  $        45.29 

G-46-35 LF  $        52.71 

G-46-36 LF  $        59.25 

G-46-37 LF  $        47.19 

G-46-38 LF  $        49.00 

G-46-39 LF  $        57.29 

G-46-40 LF  $        63.83 

G-46-41 LF  $        50.68 

G-46-42 LF  $        53.51 

G-46-43 LF  $        60.41 

G-46-44 LF  $        67.26 

G-46-45 LF  $        78.07 

G-46-46 LF  $        81.90 

G-46-47 LF  $        87.08 

G-46-48 LF  $        93.92 

G-46-49 LF 99.29$          

G-46-50 LF 101.46$        

G-46-51 LF 110.98$        

G-46-52 LF 117.83$        

G-46-53 LF 254.82$        

G-46-54 LF 277.17$        

G-46-55 LF 376.88$        

G-46-56 LF 440.17$        

G-46-57 LF 29.87$          

G-46-58 LF 32.96$          

G-46-59 LF 44.29$          

G-46-60 LF 70.04$          

G-46-61 LF  $        31.40 

G-46-62 LF  $        32.17 

G-46-63 LF  $        40.20 

G-46-64 LF  $        44.56 

G-46-65 LF  $        36.58 

G-46-66 LF  $        38.38 

G-46-67 LF  $        45.54 

G-46-68 LF  $        51.26 

G-46-69 LF  $        48.02 

G-46-70 LF  $        44.82 

G-46-71 LF  $        58.01 

G-46-72 LF  $        63.62 

G-46-73 LF  $        66.50 

G-46-74 LF  $        69.59 

G-46-75 LF  $        75.15 

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

29" X 45" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

29" X 45" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

29" X 45" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

29" X 45" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

34" X 53" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

34" X 53" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

34" X 53" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

34" X 53" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

14" X 23" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

19" X 30" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

19" X 30" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

19" X 30" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

19" X 30" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

24" X 38" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

24" X 38" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

24" X 38" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

24" X 38" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

12" X 18" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

12" X 18" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

12" X 18" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE 12'-18'

12" X 18" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

14" X 23" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

14" X 23" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

14" X 23" ERCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-4

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-46-76 LF  $        79.99 

G-46-77 LF  $        86.03 

G-46-78 LF  $        87.58 

G-46-79 LF  $        91.23 

G-46-80 LF  $        96.90 

G-46-81 LF  $       103.92 

G-46-82 LF  $       109.07 

G-46-83 LF  $       111.13 

G-46-84 LF  $       114.22 

G-46-85 LF  $       128.49 

G-46-86 LF  $       133.64 

G-46-87 LF  $       138.79 

G-46-88 LF  $       143.94 

G-46-89 LF  $        40.08 

G-46-90 LF  $        42.24 

G-46-91 LF  $        44.76 

G-46-92 LF  $        47.55 

G-46-93 LF  $        51.75 

G-46-94 LF  $        54.33 

G-46-95 LF  $        56.64 

G-46-96 LF  $        59.22 

G-46-97 LF  $        60.93 

G-46-98 LF  $        62.26 

G-46-99 LF  $        66.55 

G-46-100 LF  $        70.05 

G-46-101 LF  $        77.42 

G-46-102 LF  $        79.53 

G-46-103 LF  $        81.80 

G-46-104 LF  $        84.17 

G-46-105 LF  $        94.76 

G-46-106 LF  $        97.85 

G-46-107 LF  $       101.10 

G-46-108 LF  $       104.50 

G-46-109 LF  $       113.66 

G-46-110 LF  $       117.27 

G-46-111 LF  $       121.03 

G-46-112 LF  $       124.99 

G-46-113 LF  $       119.47 

G-46-114 LF  $       123.08 

G-46-115 LF  $       137.50 

G-46-116 LF  $       147.58 

G-46-117 LF  $       141.76 

G-46-118 LF  $       153.09 

G-46-119 LF  $       164.78 

G-46-120 LF  $       178.07 

G-46-121 LF  $        45.28 

G-46-122 LF  $        46.72 

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

36" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

42" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6' 

42" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

42" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

42" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

48" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

48" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

48" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

48" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

24" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

24" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

30" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

30" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

30" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

30" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

36" CMP STORMWATER PIPE,  0'-6'

36" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

36" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

15" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

15" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

15" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18-24'

18" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

18" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

18" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

18" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

24" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

24" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

12" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

12" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

12" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

12" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

15" CMP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-5

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-46-123 LF  $        48.21 

G-46-124 LF  $        51.30 

G-46-125 LF  $        55.10 

G-46-126 LF  $        56.75 

G-46-127 LF  $        58.50 

G-46-128 LF  $        62.15 

G-46-129 LF  $        62.74 

G-46-130 LF  $        64.59 

G-46-131 LF  $        66.55 

G-46-132 LF  $        70.62 

G-46-133 LF  $        81.44 

G-46-134 LF  $        83.76 

G-46-135 LF  $        86.23 

G-46-136 LF  $        91.43 

G-46-137 LF  $        98.78 

G-46-138 LF  $       102.08 

G-46-139 LF  $       105.48 

G-46-140 LF  $       112.74 

G-46-141 LF  $       119.07 

G-46-142 LF  $       123.71 

G-46-143 LF  $       131.89 

G-46-144 LF  $       140.91 

G-46-145 LF  $       127.71 

G-46-146 LF  $       136.98 

G-46-147 LF  $       147.80 

G-46-148 LF  $       157.43 

G-46-149 LF  $       152.06 

G-46-150 LF  $       161.85 

G-46-151 LF  $       174.87 

G-46-152 LF  $       191.20 

G-46-153 LF  $        23.51 

G-46-154 LF  $        26.19 

G-46-155 LF  $        31.13 

G-46-156 LF  $        36.44 

G-46-157 LF  $        27.56 

G-46-158 LF  $        30.19 

G-46-159 LF  $        35.23 

G-46-160 LF  $        40.49 

G-46-161 LF  $        34.19 

G-46-162 LF  $        36.76 

G-46-163 LF  $        41.76 

G-46-164 LF  $        47.06 

G-46-165 LF  $        52.21 

G-46-166 LF  $        54.78 

G-46-167 LF  $        59.98 

G-46-168 LF  $        65.23 

G-46-169 LF  $        78.35 

12" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

12" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

15" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

15" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

15" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

15" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

18" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

24" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

24" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

24" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

24" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

30" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

18" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 48" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

12" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

12" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 36" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 42" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

18" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

18" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 24" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 30" CMP STORMWATER, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 12" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" CMP STORMWATER, 6-'12'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" CMP STORMWATER, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE 15" CMP STORMWATER, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE 18" CMP STORMWATER, 0'-6'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-6

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-46-170 LF  $        80.87 

G-46-171 LF  $        86.28 

G-46-172 LF  $        91.63 

G-46-173 LF  $        85.92 

G-46-174 LF  $        88.65 

G-46-175 LF  $        93.85 

G-46-176 LF  $        99.16 

G-46-177 LF  $       108.44 

G-46-178 LF  $       111.01 

G-46-179 LF  $       116.22 

G-46-180 LF  $       121.62 

G-47 LF 10.30$          

G-48 EA 231.75$        

G-49-1 EA 592.25$        

G-49-2 EA 592.25$        

G-49-3 EA 618.00$        

G-49-4 EA 669.50$        

G-49-5 EA 952.75$        

G-49-6 EA 1,133.00$      

G-49-7 EA 1,369.90$      

G-49-8 EA 1,905.50$      

G-50-1 SY 190.55$        

G-50-2 SY 164.80$        

G-51 LF  $        27.44 

G-52 HR 148.40$        

G-53 HR 148.40$        

G-54-1 LF 190.55$        

G-54-2 LF 257.50$        

G-54-3 LF 360.50$        

G-54-4 LF 190.55$        

G-55 EA 798.25$        

G-56 LF 23.69$          

G-57 LF 29.87$          

G-58-1 CY 239.99$        

G-58-2 CY 252.35$        

G-59 PATTERNED/TEXTURED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS FOR CROSSWALK SY 515.00$        

G-60-1 SY 226.60$        

G-60-2 SY 226.60$        

G-61 EA 1,545.00$      

G-62 EA 417.15$        

G-63 ROOF DRAIN ASSEMBLY EA 1,030.00$      

G-64-1 CONSTRUCT DITCH BLOCK, SOIL EA 614.80$        

G-64-2 CONSTRUCT DITCH BLOCK, CONCRETE EA 628.30$        

G-65-1 REMOVE & REPLACE DITCH BLOCK, SOIL EA 628.30$        

G-65-2 REMOVE & REPLACE DITCH BLOCK, CONCRETE EA 674.65$        

G-66 CY 309.00$        

G-67 SY 257.50$        

ASBUILT

30" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

30" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

36" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

36" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

36" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

36" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 18'-24'

42" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'

42" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

42" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 12'-18'

30" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'

42" HP DWALL STORMWATER PIPE,  18'-24'

36" CONCRETE MITERED END

42" CONCRETE MITERED END

48" CONCRETE MITERED END

REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLUME

INSTALL CONCRETE FLUME

UNDERDRAIN

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY

CLEAN EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPES

CLEAN EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLETS

12" CONCRETE MITERED END

15" CONCRETE MITERED END

18" CONCRETE MITERED END

24" CONCRETE MITERED END 

30" CONCRETE MITERED END

PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL,ALUMINUM

PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" PICKET RAIL 

PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1 

PIPE HANDRAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, VALLEY AND DROP CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

CONCRETE 3000 PSI

CONCRETE 4000 PSI

PAVERS, ARCHITECTUAL ROADWAY

PAVERS, ARCHITECTUAL SIDEWALK

6" BOLLARDS

CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, VALLEY AND DROP CURB (NEW INSTALL)

CONCRETE CURB RAMPS WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - HANDICAP

DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT

RIP RAP

CONCRETE RUBBLE (2 FT THICK)

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-7

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-68-1 LS 1,802.50$      

G-68-2 LS 1,905.50$      

G-68-3 LS 2,214.50$      

G-68-4 LS 3,399.00$      

G-68-5 LS 4,841.00$      

G-68-6 LS 6,849.50$      

G-68-7 LS 8,961.00$      

G-68-8 LS 11,999.50$    

G-69 LS 772.50$        

G-70-1 LS  $     1,494.26 

G-70-2 LS  $     1,850.00 

G-70-3 LS  $     2,086.26 

G-71-1 LS 927.00$        

G-71-2 LF 36.05$          

G-71-3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER /STORMWATER MANHOLE EA 1,236.00$      

G-71-4 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORMWATER INLET EA 1,236.00$      

G-73 LF 23.66$          

G-76 LF 28.84$          

G-78 LF 44.91$          

G-79 SY 1.55$           

G-80-1 SY 5.15$           

G-80-2 SY 4.22$           

G-81 EA 3,862.50$      

G-82 AS 20,806.00$    

G-83 AS 21,115.00$    

G-84 AS 9,270.00$      

G-85 AS 21,630.00$    

G-86 EA 31,157.50$    

G-87 EA 31,157.50$    

G-88-1 EA 8,755.00$      

G-88-2 EA 8,755.00$      

G-88-3 EA 8,755.00$      

G-89 EA 515.00$        

G-90 EA 206.00$        

G-91 EA 8.24$           

G-92 EA 103.00$        
G-93-1 LF 0.67$           

G-93-2 LF 1.34$           

G-93-3 LF 3.09$           

G-93-4 GLF 0.67$           

G-93-5 LF 0.67$           

G-93-6 LF 1.34$           

G-94-1 LF 2.37$           

G-94-2 LF 4.12$           

G-94-3 LF 8.24$           

G-94-4 GLF 2.37$           

G-94-5 LF 2.37$           

G-94-6 LF 4.74$           

REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER/STORMWATER PIPING

TMS CABINET, POLE MOUNT 

ITS WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, F & I, MASTER RADIO

ITS WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE. F & I, ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F & I, TYPE A 

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 12"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 15"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 18"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 24"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 30"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 36"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 42"

REMOVE AND REPLACE END WALLS, 48"

REMOVE AND REINSTALL CULVERT PIPE

REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT PIPE, 12"

REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT PIPE, 15"

REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT PIPE, 18"

ABANDONMENT OF SEWER / STORWATER FORCEMAIN

SEEDING & MULCH

SOD-ST. AUGUSTINE

SOD-BAHIA

TMS VEHICLE SENSOR, CLASS II, TYPE 1  (6FT)

TMS VEHICLE SPEED/CLASS UNIT, 9 ELECTRONICS UNIT W/EQUIPMENT CABLE

TMS SOLAR POWER UNIT, NEW POLL

CHAIN LINK FENCING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

TMS INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY 

FARM FENCING

CHAIN LINK FENCING (NEW)

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F & I, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F & I, TYPE F 

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN ASSEMBLY 

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN ASSEMBLY REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

THERMO, WHITE, SOLID 24"

THERMO SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 6"

THERMO, WHITE, SOLID 12"

TEMPORARY SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" YELLOW

TEMPORARY SOLD TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" DOUBLE YELLO 

THERMO, WHITE, SOLID 6"

STANDARD WHEEL STOPS 
TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 6"

TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 12"

TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 24"

TEMPORARY SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 6"

THERMO SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" YELLOW

THERMO SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" DOUBLE YELLOW

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-8

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

G-95 EA 206.00$        

G-96 EA 92.70$          

G-97 DAY 257.50$        

G-98 HR 412.00$        

S-01-1 LF  $        19.15 

S-01-2 LF  $        20.95 

S-01-3 LF  $        27.39 

S-01-4 LF  $        33.06 

S-01-5 LF  $        26.61 

S-01-6 LF  $        28.67 

S-01-7 LF  $        34.58 

S-01-8 LF  $        40.00 

S-01-9 LF  $        35.72 

S-01-10 LF  $        37.78 

S-01-11 LF  $        43.19 

S-01-12 LF  $        49.89 

S-01-13 LF  $        45.23 

S-01-14 LF  $        48.32 

S-01-15 LF  $        57.59 

S-01-16 LF  $        61.97 

S-01-17 LF  $        18.35 

S-01-18 LF  $        23.10 

S-01-19 LF  $        29.40 

S-01-20 LF  $        44.61 

S-01-21 LF  $        49.88 

S-01-22 LF  $        71.12 

S-01-23 LF 103.00$             

S-01-24 LF 103.00$             

S-01-25 LF 154.50$             

S-02-17 EA 4,635.00$          

S-02-18 EA 5,819.50$          

S-02-19 EA 7,364.50$          

S-02-20 EA 8,600.50$          

S-02-21 EA 4,223.00$          

S-02-22 EA 5,922.50$          

S-02-23 EA 10,042.50$        

S-02-24 EA 1,236.00$          

S-03-1 EA 1,261.75$          

S-03-2 EA 2,163.00$          

S-03-3 EA 669.50$             

S-03-4 EA 669.50$             

S-5 EA 1,133.00$          

S-16-1 DAY 1,802.50$          

S-16-2 DAY 2,008.50$          

S-16-3 DAY 2,369.00$          

S-16-4 DAY 2,781.00$          

S-17-1 LF 990.86$             

S-17-2 LF 993.95$             

S-17-3 LF 1,050.60$          

REMOVE EXISTING 32" RING & COVER & REPLACE WITH 32" HINGED RING AND COVER, LABOR O

ADJUST EXISTING STOMWATER MANHOLE RING & COVER TO GRADE

BYPASS PUMPING 0 - 250 GPM

BYPASS PUMPING 250 -500 GPM

BYPASS PUMPING 500-750 GPM

BYPASS PUMPING 750-1000 GPM

BORE & JACK 18" STEEL CASING W/ 6" PVC

BORE & JACK 18" STEEL CASING W/ 8" PVC

BORE & JACK 24" STEEL CASING W/ 8" PVC

CONFLICT MANHOLE, 12'-18'

CONFLICT MANHOLE, 18'-24'

REMOVE & REPLACE STOMWATER MANHOLE, 0'-6'

REMOVE & REPLACE STOMWATER MANHOLE, 6'-12'

REMOVE & REPLACE STOMWATER MANHOLE, 12'-18'

REMOVE & REPLACE INVERTS IN EXISTING MANHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING 22" RING & COVER & REPLACE WITH 24" HINGED RING AND COVER

REMOVE EXISTING 32" RING & COVER & REPLACE WITH 32" HINGED RING AND COVER

REMOVE EXISTING 22" RING & COVER & REPLACE WITH 24" HINGED RING AND COVER, LABOR O

2" PVC CONDUIT, F & I, UNDERGROUND- JACKED

THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ARROW BOARDS/MESSAGE BOARDS 

MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY LOCATES

10" PVC, 0'-6'

10" PVC, 18'-24'

10" PVC, 12'-18'

12" PVC, 0'-6'

6" PVC, 0'-6' 

6" PVC, 6'-12'

6" PVC, 12'-18'

6" PVC, 18'-24'

8" PVC, 0'-6'

8" PVC, 6'-12'

8" PVC, 12'-18'

8" PVC, 18'-24'

10" PVC, 6'-12'

12" PVC,6'-12'

12" PVC, 12'-18'

12" PVC, 18'-24'

2" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL UNDERDROUND

4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL UNDERGROUND

6" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL UNDERGROUND

2" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, SAWCUT & PLACE UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT

4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, SAWCUT & PLACE UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT

6" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, SAWCUT & PLACE UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT

CONFLICT MANHOLE, 0'-6'

4" PVC CONDUIT, F & I, UNDERGROUND- JACKED

6" PVC CONDUIT, F & I, UNDERGROUND- JACKED

CONFLICT MANHOLE, 6'-12'

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-9

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Unit Price
Unit of 

Measure
Item # Description

S-17-4 LF 1,053.69$          

S-17-5 LF  $     1,069.68 

S-17-6 LF 1,215.40$          

S-18-1 LF 16.48$               

S-18-2 LF  $        29.40 

S-18-3 LF  $        44.41 

S-18-4 LF  $        58.01 

S-18-5 LF  $        88.26 

S-18-6 LF  $       112.09 

S-18-7 LF  $       145.02 

S-18-8 LF  $       182.38 

S-18-9 LF  $       217.36 

S-22-3 LF  $        24.72 

S-22-4 LF  $        34.95 

S-22-5 LF  $        63.39 

S-22-6 LF  $        84.97 

S-22-7 LF  $       108.57 

S-22-8 LF  $       172.13 

S-22-9 LF  $        78.95 

S-22-10 LF  $        81.52 

S-22-11 LF  $        87.70 

S-22-12 LF  $        92.08 

S-23-3 EA  $       470.92 

S-23-4 EA  $       654.21 

S-23-5 EA  $     1,030.75 

462.06 EA  $     1,257.26 

S-23-7 EA  $     2,583.25 

S-23-8 EA  $     3,676.98 

S-23-9 EA  $     6,679.93 

110-1 HR 362.56$             

110-2 100 -  TON CRANE ALL TERRAIN W/ COUNTERWEIGHTS, OPERATOR AND RIGGER HR 875.50$             

110-3 HR 1,165.95$          

110-4 HR 1,457.45$          

110-5 HR 1,833.40$          

110-6 HR 360.50$             

50 -  TON CRANE ALL TERRAIN W/ COUNTERWEIGHTS, OPERATOR AND RIGGER

DIRECTIONAL BORE 14" HDPE PIPE

DIRECTIONAL BORE 16" HDPE PIPE 

DIRECTIONAL BORE 18" HDPE PIPE 

10" DIP MJ FITTINGS

12" DIP MJ FITTINGS

6" DIP MJ FITTINGS

8" DIP MJ FITTINGS

BORE & JACK 24" STEEL CASING W/ 10" PVC

BORE & JACK 24" STEEL CASING W/ 12" PVC

BORE & JACK 30" STEEL CASING W/ 12" PVC

DIRECTIONAL BORE 2" HDPE PIPE 

DIRECTIONAL BORE 4" HDPE PIPE

DIRECTIONAL BORE 6" HDPE PIPE 

DIRECTIONAL BORE 8" HDPE PIPE 

DIRECTIONAL BORE 10" HDPE PIPE

DIRECTIONAL BORE 12" HDPE PIPE 

16" DIP MJ FITTINGS

6" PVC FORCE MAIN 

8" PVC FORCE MAIN 

12" PVC FORCE MAIN 

16" PVC FORCE MAIN 

18" PVC FORCE MAIN 

24" PVC FORCE MAIN 

16" DIP 0'-6'

16" DIP 6'-12''

16" DIP 12'-18''

16" DIP 18'-24'

18" DIP MJ FITTINGS

24" DIP MJ FITTINGS

165 -  TON CRANE ALL TERRAIN W/ COUNTERWEIGHTS, OPERATOR AND RIGGER

200 - TON CRANE ALL TERRAIN W/ COUNTERWEIGHTS, OPERATOR AND RIGGER

275 - TON CRANE ALL TERRAIN W/ COUNTERWEIGHTS, OPERATOR AND RIGGER

SUNTREE FILTRATION STRUCTURE INSTALLATION

Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal CONTRACT# CIP/190002

B-10

Doc ID: 394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00



Audit Trail

Title


File Name


Document ID


Audit Trail Date Format


Status

For Signature: Amendment to Drainage Rehab. Improvement...

For Signature - A... - CIP 190002.pdf

394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00

MM / DD / YYYY

Completed

10 / 25 / 2021

14:59:03 UTC-4

Sent for signature to Robert W. Batsel, Jr.

(rbatsel@ocalalaw.com), Ken Whitehead

(kwhitehead@ocalafl.org), Angel B. Jacobs

(ajacobs@ocalafl.org) and Marion Rock, Inc.

(ryan.marionrock75@gmail.com) from plewis@ocalafl.org

IP: 216.255.240.104

10 / 25 / 2021

15:46:18 UTC-4

Viewed by Robert W. Batsel, Jr. (rbatsel@ocalalaw.com)

IP: 216.255.247.51

10 / 25 / 2021

15:56:06 UTC-4

Signed by Robert W. Batsel, Jr. (rbatsel@ocalalaw.com)

IP: 216.255.247.51

10 / 26 / 2021

08:42:06 UTC-4

Viewed by Ken Whitehead (kwhitehead@ocalafl.org)

IP: 216.255.240.104

10 / 26 / 2021

08:43:30 UTC-4

Signed by Ken Whitehead (kwhitehead@ocalafl.org)

IP: 216.255.240.104



Audit Trail

Title


File Name


Document ID


Audit Trail Date Format


Status

10 / 26 / 2021

08:56:46 UTC-4

Viewed by Angel B. Jacobs (ajacobs@ocalafl.org)

IP: 216.255.240.104

10 / 26 / 2021

08:56:58 UTC-4

Signed by Angel B. Jacobs (ajacobs@ocalafl.org)

IP: 216.255.240.104

11 / 02 / 2021

13:15:10 UTC-4

Viewed by Marion Rock, Inc. (ryan.marionrock75@gmail.com)

IP: 216.255.254.9

11 / 02 / 2021

13:53:21 UTC-4

Signed by Marion Rock, Inc. (ryan.marionrock75@gmail.com)

IP: 216.255.254.9

The document has been completed.11 / 02 / 2021

13:53:21 UTC-4

For Signature: Amendment to Drainage Rehab. Improvement...

For Signature - A... - CIP 190002.pdf

394820d2d5a5c629847b0165b2cfd55beebb1c00

MM / DD / YYYY

Completed


